
 NOTICE INVITING e-TENDERS 

KERALA RAIL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 

Managing Director of KRDCL invites E-Tenders against Tender No.KRDCL/57/2021.Closing 
Date/time: -28/07/2021    1600 hrs   Bidders will be able to submit their original bid up to 
closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and such manual 
offer received shall be ignored. Contractors are allowed to make payments towards tender fee 
against this tender only through payment modes available on www.etenders.kerala.gov.in 
portal Manual payments through demand drafts, banker cheque, deposit receipts, FDR etc are 
not allowed. 

  Name of Work                
Hiring of one(1) vehicles Maruthi Swift Dzire or 
equivalent for 12months /2000 km per month. 

Estimate Contract Value Rs3,71,100/- 

Web site for download Tender Doc etc www.etenders.kerala.gov.in 

Earnest money deposit           
Rs1 (EMD is exempted but for uploading in e tender 
portal against EMD Rs1/- has to be paid.) 

Tender document fee Rs 2000/- (Including 18% GST ) 

Tender validity 90 days from the date of submission 

Contract period 12 months 

Tender type Open 

Bidding system Single packet system 

Date & time of publishing tender              15/ 07/2021     10:00 Hrs 

Tender closing Date/Time              28 /07/2021     16:00 Hrs 

Last date of receiving queries              20 /07/2021     18:00 Hrs 

Response to queries              21/07/2021     18:00 Hrs 

Date of tender opening              30 /07/2021     11: 00 Hrs 

Bidding style  Item rate 

Bidding start date  15/07/2021                 10:00 Hrs 

 Note: If the date of submission of Tenders happens to be a public holiday Tenders will be 
opened on next day. 



 


